GOonirac: voihue . é}// [(jl(/’ //ﬁj/)dﬂ?— /V/a" ﬂi/
£L-3./9

Effective Date

TermDate o, R Y

Cost < AL 20~

Revenue o

Total o WTE e
Action

RenewalBy /0-1-/S

Term i ) LA 3L 1O

Reviewed by:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY .

Requested Board Meeting Date:_2/3/15

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Contract between Regional Wastewater Reclamation Department and Michaek Gritzuk to
provide continuation of services and advice related to the Regional Wastewater Reclamation
Department’s Regional Optimization Master Plan (ROMP). Mr. Gritzuk oversees and manages
the ROMP Program Management Contract. He reviews and negotiates levels-of-efforts of
various tasks to be performed. He is a major participant in developing the periodic updates of
the overall ROMP budget as well as in the development of procurement methods for ROMP
projects. Mr. Gritzuk participates in reviewing, resolving and settling issues that have emerged
in the ROMP program. The contract is for an extension until the end of calendar year 2015.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable):__CT-WW-11030029-NP

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S): Approval of the Contract extension.
Staff recommends that the Board of Supervisors approve the contract extension so that the e
Department can continue to benefit from the services and advice that Mr. Gritzuk provides &
related to the ROMP program.

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: gy 1 ALS
Page1of2 |} .. /3 /o /2)

/eﬁﬂ!ﬁf ~ /
g5 - &




CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

ITEM NO.

PIMA COUNTY COST: $29,700 and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:

FUNDING SOURCE(S):__RWRD Enterprise Fund
(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, etc.)

Advertised Pubiic Hearing:-
' YES X NO

Board of Supervisors District:

1 . 2| 3 4 5 Alll X

IMPACT:

IF APPROVED: The Department will continue to benefit from Mr. Gritzuk’s
services and advice related to ROMP.

IF DENIED: The Department will no longer benefit from Mr. Gritzuk’s services and
and advice related to ROMP.

DEPARTMENT NAME: Regional Wastewater Reclamation Department

CONTACT PERSON:___ Barry Holbert TELEPHONE NO.:_724-6571

Page 2 of 2



w
e

PIMA COUNTY REGIONAL WASTEWATER
RECLAMATION DEPARTMENT

PROJECT: Professional Consulting Services

CONTRACTOR: Michael Gritzuk, P.E., LLC
4629 E. Berneil Dr.
Phoenix, AZ 85028

CONTRACT NO.: CT-WW-11030029-NP

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: Four (4)

CONTRACT

NO.LEwW- 1/03002 9- NP

AMENDMENT NO. 4

This number must appear on all
invoices, correspondence and
documents  pertaining”  to this
contract.

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 02/01/2011 - 01/31/2012
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 01/31/15
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 12/ 1745

A

ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $85,000.00
PRIOR AMENDMENTS: $255,000.00
AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: = $29,700.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $369,700.00

NTRACT AMENDMENT

- WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY requires continued CONSULTANT services; and

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT has proposed pricing acceptable to COUNTY for the continued services; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY wishes to extend the contract term and to increase the contract funding.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: ARTICLE | — TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWAL.: first paragraph, first sentence, to read:

“This Cdntract as awarded by the Board of Supervisors, shall commence on February 1, 2011, and
shall terminate on December ,11 2015, unless sooner terminated or further extended pursuant to the

provisions of this Contract.”

3
o\
CHANGE: Captioned AMOUNT
From: $340,000.00 NTE
To: $369,700.00 NTE

The effective date of this Amendment shall be February 3, 2015.

'\,\

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

Revised 06/02/10 Page 1 of 2




All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by thIS Amendment shall remain in effect and be ‘
binding upon the parties. L TET - SENTE

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

APPROVED: CONTRACTOR:

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date

- L;,f'fl [ 16

.'Défe T AL I S R S - bt

ATTEST

Clerk of Board

Date

API}?O ED AS TO FORM:

B.'EE ESSEL&OF'@’

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

’ Departm?ﬁt/ Head

ﬁMJ//r

Date

Revised 06/02/10 Page 2 of 2



